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THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE DISTRICT COURT

V. OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

1
1
1
i

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

TO SAID HONORABLE COURT:
NOW COMES the State of Texas: by and through its Attomey General, Waggoner

Carr, ‘hereinafter styled Plaintiff, and leave of court having been duly had and obtained,

files its Original Petition for Revocation of Certificate of Authority, complaining of

, @ corporation, hereinafter styled

Defendant, and for cause of action would show the.Court as follows:
I
This suit i8 brought in the name of the State of Texas by the Attorney General
of Texas, pursuant to and under the terms and provisions of the Texas Business
.'Corporation-At;t, particulady Articles 8. 08 and 7.02 thereof.

II.

The Defendant, gingiged States Chemtiasl Milling Onrpavation ' i 2 foreign

corporation chartered under the laws of the State of mim|. , doing busi-

- ........____'“ —
ness within this State under Certificate of Authority go. %ifm_;; 2 granted by the

Secretary of State of Texas pursuant to Article 8. 05 of the Texas Business Corporation

Act. Defendant's last registered agent was ——MM———-’
with its last registered office as _ Pa)las 3 , Texas, according to the

instruments filed by Defendant in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas.

-I1I.
Venue properly lies in any district court in Travis County by virtue of Article
7.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.
1V,
Under the provisions of Article 8, 0BA(Z2), the Defendant corporation is required
to have and continuously maintain in the: State of Texas a registered agent. The defendant

corporation has in violation of law failed to maintain a registered agent in this State

for a period of time commencing on or before the 88 day of Apeil

19 ﬁ: , and extending until this very day.
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V.
Pursuant to Article 7. 02, the Secretary of State of Texas certified to the Attorne:
General of Texas that the defendant .corporation had failed to maintain a registered agent

in this State as required by law. The Secretary of State duly notified the defendant

day of ! , 19g , of the said

certification to the Attorney General. Althbugh thirty (30) days have elapsed since

corporation on the 28nd

notification, the defendant corporation has not appointed a new registered agent,
VI.
Pursuant to the provisions of Article 7.02(c) of the Texas Business Corporation
Act, this suit is instituted in this Court to seek revocation of Certificate of Authority

of the defendant corporation.

.,

-_WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff State of Texas prays that defendant be duly cited to
appear and aﬁ;wer .her._ein and fha.f .up.on final hearing hereof plaintiff have judgment
against defendant for rev.oca.tion of its Certificate of Authority No. !Qﬁ
issued to it, for all cast;.in this behalf expended, and for such other and further relief,
both general and Bpécial. in law and in equity, to which the State of Texas may be
entitled, whether or not the aamé b,é spe.cifically prayed for herein,

Respectfully submitted,
WAGGONER CARR

Attorney General of Texas

‘Assistant Attorney General

Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for the State of Texas

-GCapitol Station
Austin 11, Texas



NO. 122,080

STATE OF TEXAS | ; IN THE DISTRICT COURT
V. i OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
UNITED STATES CHEMICAL JTLLINg ¢ 10Gfn __ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CORPORATION
JUDGMENT

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this /% day of .
e —fRugne———

15 63 came on to be heard the above entitled and numbered cause in which

the State of Texas is plaintiff and {JNITED STATES CHEMICAL MILIING CORP,

, & corporation, is defendant, and the plaintifi

appeared in person anr {haoough the Attorney Genzral of Texas as attorney of
record; but the defendant, althaugh having been duly cited to appear in answer in
the manner and foum as provided by law, and although the appearance day of said
defendant had passed, the defendant came not before this Court and has hereto-
fore failed to appear or answer in this behalf and has wholly made default; and
that during the pendency of this suitf the defendant corporation not having cured
its failure to maintain a registered agent in this State and not having paid the
cost of this action

WHEREFORE, the defendant corporation having been duly cited as required
by law, and the Court having considered the pleadings, svidenca and argument of
counsel, is of the opinion that the law anc facts are with the plaiatiif and against

the daiendant:

It is, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the

No. . heretofore 1ssued by the
—EertificateofAutherisy— —FE6IH————
State of Texas to the defendant nanyoEp STATES CHEMYCAT, MILLING CORP,

be, and the same is hereby, for{eited, revoked, and made null

and void; and all costs are adjudged against defendant for which execution may i1ssue.




TIE STATE OF TEXAS }

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

I, O. T. MARTIN, JR., Clerk of che District Courts, within and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby
certify that the within and foregoing is a ¢rue and correcr copy of

JUDGMENT

in Cause No, 132’089 -, wherein

State of Texas

and Plaintiff .

United States Chemical Milling Corporation

as the sume sppears on file and of record in this office. Defendant____,

Given under my hand and seal of office at Austin, Texas, this the

14th day of . _ ....._DuEust . , 1963 .

O. T. MARTIN, JR.
Clerk, District Courts, Travis County, Texas

W ;%’-—- /
By L g sl T

coW e o -l = L
. " Deputy
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126711 JUDICIAL TISTR:CT

MOT0N TO DIFLIE3

TO Tiia HONORABLE JUDSE OXF SAID COURT:

CCAIES WOV the pinintlfl, State of Toian, in the abovoe cotitled ond
aumbared cougse, acting by and throvgh ity Attoracy Goneral, Wil V/ilzon,
and files this its Motlon to Disarics i said suit for tho reason that tho
Jafendant naraed herein, o the 210t day of Anwil, 1661, compliod with tha

stalutory requiremeonts, in woning G, 7. Cooporstion Systom, Republic

Kodeonal Danli Sudidins, Tollos, Wuima, oo iio soxiziored peent; theruiors,

ol N
mizinstil preys Grio Oovzt o Mloualsp oplld couse wilhout purojudice to sinine
t22f, ard thot tha coats kovsia U2 lovied aanlast s defanlont.
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[esrectiunlly pubmitied,

TEpYI= dr AT g
ll’-mt—-ﬂ 1:-1—" 'l-}

"
Allornay Geonooat of Lexos
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Acolvtnst Atioraey Goneral
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55 TP REMIILEERGED, (hat o ki _Z?:u:.j of Alay, 1961, in th
abovo ontitied and sumberod cause, whoercin (0 Ctats of Veiizs Io plnintlif
ard U=ited States Chemicel 3in~ Coopozsliion io dofenliant, tue plaiall,
by ito ottouney of recoxd, proyed the Court o €iomies said coucs of action
vAszhou? praludics to pinintll, o &2 reagon thot the defendaal, on Aanii 4,
1951, complied with the sintutory reculroments, in nomizg C. %, Corporze
oz Systery, Dollep, Temns, as its registered npent, and €o 285052 tha
costs herein apningt (o defondons,

it is, thorelore, ORUEREID, ADSUDCED, and DECLEID that ¢35
gsoid couns bo, and ic kereby, dismaiszsed ot Celondontls costa, and welloul

nrejudice to tho peainlill,




2O, 121, 528
5TATE OF TEXAS I¥ THE DISTRICT count
v, OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TIXAS

UNITED STATIES CHEMICAL,

!
:
i
I
i
MILLING CORPORATION i

126TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

MOTIOM TO DISMISS

70 THE HONORADLIS JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COMES NOW the plaintiff, State of Texny, in the above aantitlad and
numbared couse, acting by and through its Attorney General, Will :Yiloon,
and files this its Motion to Dismisg its said sult for tho reason that the
dofendant named herein, on ths 2lot day of April, 1961, complied with the
statutory requirements, ia naming G, T, Corporaticn Systein, Rapublic
National Bank Euildinpg, Dollas, Texao, as ite registered ngent; therefore,
vlaintiff prays this Court to dismiss said cause without prajudice to plaine

tiff, ond that the costs hetein be lavied againat the dafeadant,

Raesgpectiully submitted,

Wik, WILSOM
Attorne; General of Toxae

£, SAANNON
Aspistant Attorney General

ORDER

BE 1T REMEMBERED, that on this _/Lﬁ:fav of May, 1961, in the
above entitled and numbered causs, wherein th: State of Texac is plaintifi
and United States Chemical Millinz Corporation is defendant, the plaintiff,
by ita attornev of record, prayed the Court to dloraiss said cause of action
vrithout projudice to plaintifi, for the reason tiat the defendant, on April 2l,
1961, complied with the statutory requirements, in 2aming G. T. Corporz-
tion Syntem, Dallan, Texasg, as its regiatered azant, and to asgess the
coats hereir apainot the deisndani,

It ig, therefore, ORDERED, ADIJUDGED, nnd DECREESD that this
said cause be, and io hereby, dismissed at defendant's costs, and withont

proivdice to the slalntiif,



STATE QF TEXAS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
AUSTIN 11, TEXAS

April 22, 1963
VHITED STATES CHERICAL NILLING CORPCRATION

EG T Corporation Systen

110 Mational Bank BUSMing
1, Texae

Re: UNITED STATRS

MILLING CORFORATION-Poreign

Dear

Thls 13 to acknowledge receipt of your resignation as
reglstered agent of the above corporation, Under the
provisions of Article 2,10D of the Business Corpora-
tion Act, such appolintment 1s not effective untlil thirty

(30) days from April 29 , 1963, the date of receipt
thereof,

A copy of your letter of resignation is heing sent to
the offlce of the corporation with the understanding
that a new agent will be duly appolinted under Article
2.10 of the Business Corporatlon Act before the explra-
tion of the thirty day period.

Sincerely yours,

CRAWFORD C. MARTIN
Seca:?@ry of State
'y

By: [ ag [ Jﬁ_}

Robert L Towery
Director
Corporation Division

RLT: tp

CC: aixlznfatﬁ:uajaumuxﬂam.!mzaluuleanrnnm!muu
onal $ C T Corpovation System

cc: Comptroller of Public Accounts

Franchise and Utilitles Division
Capitol Station
Austin, Texas

tor Mo, 18016 Ledger No. 14316 Californis

A

d



RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

/1 801 &

] 43 ]
Secretary of State of Texas

Austin, Texas ?

Dear Sir:

Please teke notice that pursuant to Section D of Article 2.10
of the Texas Business Corporation Act of 1955, C T Corporation System,
a8 Delaware corpﬁrationlqualified to do business in the State of TeXas,

hereby resigns as registered agent foq___ _EFITED ST%EES CHEMICAL

MILL;E? CDRPORKTIaNp/j & corporation organized under the laws of the

State of CALIFORNIA ./ -

Given under my hand and the seal of said C T Corporation System

on this __ 17 day of APRIL _, A D. 1963.

—— i - A e e e e

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Ghpulllie o Aodeomol) (Forl
- ! ol

Assistént.Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

RECEIVED
Secretary of State

AFR 2 2 1963

AUSTIN, TEXAS



I, CRAWFORD C, MARTIN, Secretary of State of the
State of Texas, purauantf to the provisions of Article 7.02,
Texas Business Corporation Act, PO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
following named aorporatian has falled to mtntaln' a
registered agent in this 3tate as reqguired by laws

UNITED STATES CHEMICAL MILLING CORPORATION
AND, I FURTHER CERTIFY that the above corporation

has this day been notifled of this certification to the
office of the Attorney UGeneral,

- 22nd May



ETATE OF TEXAS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY GF’ STATE
AUSTIN 11, TEXAB

My 22, 1963

-~ UNITED STATES CHEMICAL MILLING CORPORATION
7 % €. T. Corporation System

| Republio Ra'olonal Bank Bullding

Dallaa 1, Texas Y

" Re: UNITED STATES CHEMICAL um.na GORPORATION » ON-
Charter No, 18016 | alifornia
Ledger No, 14316 . ceo -

| This 18 to notify you that we hau on th!.a W
'~ the Attorney QGeneral of Texas that this eo tion
failed to maintain a registered agent in this
. prequired by law, Article 7.02,C of the Texas
—  poration Act provides that if at the exp .mﬂcn (14
_: days after the date of malling this letter the 80i
—  haB not cured the default, the Attorney Genéral | 1 !‘1
an action againat such acrpomtion for ttu dinéluttm or
revocation of its Certificate of Authori ta'. R

__ The resignation of your preaent Hslstem mnt !.a now

-7/ effective, so in filling out the Change of lo'utma

. Agent forms previously sent you, please lhou mno ln
items number two and four, - 1 .

If we may be of any assistance in thll natt.or, pleue do
not hesltate to eall upon us, _ .

ll.numl; yom, o
CRAWFORD ﬂ. mm

B’ ROBERT L. wm
Pirector, =
ﬂorporation Bi.vl.uten

cCl

RlTicew |
Attorney CGeneral of Texas cmmm. tm: RECEIPT

Capltol Station
Austin, Texas




STATE OF TEXAS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF s'rA'rE:
AUSTIN 11, TEXAS

May 22, 1963

Honorable Waggoner Carr

Attorney Qeneral of Texas
Capitol 8tation | |
Austtn, Texas S B

Re: CORPORATION FAILING '1‘0 umrrml mm m

Dear Sir:

Enclosed L85 a certificate purauant tn tha protlllons of
Article 7.02.B, Texas Buasiness Corporation Act, The Cor-
poration therein named is this day bo {ng potified that
this certification has been uada to zoﬂ they have
fatled to maidtain a regi.atered agent &n th!.l ltste u
required by law, = |

- It will be a pleasure to serve you u' u lt:' bi ef any

further assistance,

aumuu nuu. |

" ROBERT L. TOWERY
Dtreeﬁw |
ﬁorpont!.on Dixhton

KLT: cew
encl:



